
Applications Cashiered 

Establishments 
Barber 
Barber Apprentice 
Cosmetologist 
Cosmetologist Apprentice 
Electrologist 
Electrologist Apprentice 
Manicurist 
Esthetician 
Mobile Unit 
Hairstylist 
Personal Service Permit 
TOTAL 

Licenses Issued 

Establishments 
Barber 
Barber Apprentice 
Cosmetologist 
Cosmetologist Apprentice 
Electrologist 
Electrologist Apprentice 
Manicurist 
Esthetician 
Mobile Unit 
Hairstylist 
Personal Service Permit 
TOTAL 

Written Examinations 
First Time Test Takers 
Licenses Type P F Total P F Total P F Total P F Total 

Barber 652 495 1,147 
Cosmetologist 2,043 928 2,971 
Electrologist 24 9 33 
Esthetician 1,622 512 2,134 
Hairstylist 5 4 9 
Manicurist 1,010 338 1,348 
TOTAL 5,356 2,286 7,642 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Written Examinations 
Re-Exam Test Takers 
Licenses Type P F Total P F Total P F Total P F Total 

Barber 407 729 1,136 
Cosmetologist 747 1,209 1,956 
Electrologist 10 13 23 
Esthetician 412 518 930 
Hairstylist 2 4 6 
Manicurist 300 328 628 
TOTAL 1,878 2,801 4,679 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2,301 
2,709 
433 

First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter 
07/01/24 - 09/30/24 10/1/24-12/31/24 01/01/25 - 03/31/25 04/01/25-06/30/25 

This report provides statistical information relating to various aspects of the Board's business processes.   

LICENSING 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 
07/01/24 - 09/30/24 10/1/24-12/31/24 01/01/25 - 03/31/25 04/01/25-06/30/25 

191 
61 

6,503 

0 
2,815 
3,629 

3 
43 
19 

18,707 0 0 0 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 
07/01/24 - 09/30/24 10/1/24-12/31/24 01/01/25 - 03/31/25 04/01/25-06/30/25 

2,213 
1,106 
374 

3,274 
166 
34 
0 

1,605 
2,220 

3 
16 
12 

11,023 0 0 0 

First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter 
07/01/24 - 09/30/24 10/1/24-12/31/24 01/01/25 - 03/31/25 04/01/25-06/30/25 

Report run on: 01/27/2025 Enforcement Stats Report Page 1 of 2 



Complaints 

Received 
Closed 
Pending 
Average Days to Close a Case 

Attorney General 

Referred 
Accusations Filed 
Statement of Issues Filed 
Pending 

Enforcement Actions 

License Denied 
Revoked 
Revoke, Stay, Probation 
Revoke, Stay, Suspend/Probation 
Revoke, Stay w/ Suspend 
Suspension, Stay, Probation 
Active Probation 

Citations 

Establishments 
Barber 
Barber Apprentice 
Cosmetologist 
Cosmetologist Apprentice 
Electrologist 
Electrologist Apprentice 
Manicurist 
Esthetician 
Unlicensed Establishment 
Unlicensed Individual 
TOTAL 

Inspections 

Establishments w/ Violations 
Establishments w/out Violations 
TOTAL 

Appeal Hearings 

Heard 
Received 
Pending 

01/01/25 - 03/31/25 04/01/25-06/30/25 
1,511 
1,414 

ENFORCEMENT 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 
07/01/24 - 09/30/24 10/1/24-12/31/24 

1,308 
127 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 
07/01/24 - 09/30/24 10/1/24-12/31/24 01/01/25 - 03/31/25 04/01/25-06/30/25 

56 
25 
0 

116 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 
07/01/24 - 09/30/24 10/1/24-12/31/24 01/01/25 - 03/31/25 04/01/25-06/30/25 

0 
9 
2 
2 
0 
0 

57 

INSPECTIONS AND CITATIONS 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 
07/01/24 - 09/30/24 10/1/24-12/31/24 01/01/25 - 03/31/25 04/01/25-06/30/25 

1,492 
182 
49 

311 
9 
0 
0 

276 

66 
52 

119 
2,556 0 0 0 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 
07/01/24 - 09/30/24 10/1/24-12/31/24 01/01/25 - 03/31/25 04/01/25-06/30/25 

1,085 
360 

1,445 0 0 0 

DISCIPLINARY REVIEW 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 

170 

07/01/24 - 09/30/24 10/1/24-12/31/24 01/01/25 - 03/31/25 04/01/25-06/30/25 
57 

110 

Report run on: 01/27/2025 Enforcement Stats Report Page 2 of 2





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		qrtrpt_24_25.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

