This report provides statistical information relating to various aspects of the Board's business processes.

LICENSING

Applications Cashiered	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter
	07/01/24 - 09/30/24	10/1/24-12/31/24	01/01/25 - 03/31/25	04/01/25-06/30/25
Establishments	2,301			
Barber	2,709			
Barber Apprentice	433			
Cosmetologist	6,503			
Cosmetologist Apprentice	191			
Electrologist	61			
Electrologist Apprentice	0			
Manicurist	2,815			
Esthetician	3,629			
Mobile Unit	3			
Hairstylist	43			
Personal Service Permit	19			
TOTAL	18,707	0	0	0

Licenses Issued	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter
	07/01/24 - 09/30/24	10/1/24-12/31/24	01/01/25 - 03/31/25	04/01/25-06/30/25
Establishments	2,213			
Barber	1,106			
Barber Apprentice	374			
Cosmetologist	3,274			
Cosmetologist Apprentice	166			
Electrologist	34			
Electrologist Apprentice	0			
Manicurist	1,605			
Esthetician	2,220			
Mobile Unit	3			
Hairstylist	16			
Personal Service Permit	12			
TOTAL	11,023	0	0	0

Written Examinations	Fi	rst Quart	er	Sec	cond Qua	rter	Th	ird Quar	ter	Fo	urth Qua	rter
First Time Test Takers	07/0	1/24 - 09/3	0/24	10/	/1/24-12/31	/24	01/0	1/25 - 03/3	1/25	04/	01/25-06/30)/25
Licenses Type	Р	F	Total	Р	F	Total	Р	F	Total	Р	F	Total
Barber	652	495	1,147									
Cosmetologist	2,043	928	2,971									
Electrologist	24	9	33									
Esthetician	1,622	512	2,134									
Hairstylist	5	4	9									
Manicurist	1,010	338	1,348									
TOTAL	5,356	2,286	7,642	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Written Examinations	Fi	rst Quart	er	Sec	ond Qua	rter	Tł	ird Quar	ter	Fo	urth Qua	rter
Re-Exam Test Takers	07/0	1/24 - 09/3	0/24	10,	1/24-12/31	/24	01/0	1/25 - 03/3	1/25	04/	01/25-06/30	0/25
Licenses Type	Р	F	Total	Р	F	Total	Р	F	Total	Р	F	Total
Barber	407	729	1,136									
Cosmetologist	747	1,209	1,956									
Electrologist	10	13	23									
Esthetician	412	518	930									
Hairstylist	2	4	6									
Manicurist	300	328	628									
TOTAL	1,878	2,801	4,679	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

ENFORCEMENT

Complaints	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter
	07/01/24 - 09/30/24	10/1/24-12/31/24	01/01/25 - 03/31/25	04/01/25-06/30/25
Received	1,511			
Closed	1,414			
Pending	1,308			
Average Days to Close a Case	127			

Attorney General	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter
	07/01/24 - 09/30/24	10/1/24-12/31/24	01/01/25 - 03/31/25	04/01/25-06/30/25
Referred	56			
Accusations Filed	25			
Statement of Issues Filed	0			
Pending	116			

Enforcement Actions	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	
	07/01/24 - 09/30/24	10/1/24-12/31/24	01/01/25 - 03/31/25	04/01/25-06/30/25	
License Denied	0				
Revoked	9				
Revoke, Stay, Probation	2				
Revoke, Stay, Suspend/Probation	2				
Revoke, Stay w/ Suspend	0				
Suspension, Stay, Probation	0				
Active Probation	57				

INSPECTIONS AND CITATIONS

Citations	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter
	07/01/24 - 09/30/24	10/1/24-12/31/24	01/01/25 - 03/31/25	04/01/25-06/30/25
Establishments	1,492			
Barber	182			
Barber Apprentice	49			
Cosmetologist	311			
Cosmetologist Apprentice	9			
Electrologist	0			
Electrologist Apprentice	0			
Manicurist	276			
Esthetician	52			
Unlicensed Establishment	66			
Unlicensed Individual	119			
TOTAL	2,556	0	0	0

Inspections	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter
	07/01/24 - 09/30/24	10/1/24-12/31/24	01/01/25 - 03/31/25	04/01/25-06/30/25
Establishments w/ Violations	1,085			
Establishments w/out Violations	360			
TOTAL	1,445	0	0	0

DISCIPLINARY REVIEW

Appeal Hearings	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	
	07/01/24 - 09/30/24	10/1/24-12/31/24	01/01/25 - 03/31/25	04/01/25-06/30/25	
Heard	57				
Received	110				
Pending	170				